

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8196 of 2009

Appellant :- Ghanshyam And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amit Singh, N.L. Tripathi, Parasu Ram Pandey, Raj Kumar Pandey, Suresh Chandra Dwivedi, Yogesh Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.

Advocate, K.K. Mishra, R.K. Pandey, Sanjay Shukla

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Parole application has been moved on behalf of accused appellant Ghanshyam Pandey on the ground that he is above 78 years of age and is suffering from various old age related diseases. It is also stated that he is unable to move and needs immediate hospitalization.

Learned AGA may obtain report from the concerned jail authorities by the next date fixed.

List again on 21.5.2024.

Order Date :- 7.5.2024

RA