



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8196 of 2009

Ghanshyam And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Singh, Anurag Kumar, Dinesh Kumar Pandey, N.L.Tripathi, Parasu Ram Pandey, Raj Kumar Pandey, Suresh Chandra Dwivedi, Yogesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate, K.K.Mishra, R.K.Pandey, Sanjay Shukla

Along with :

1. **Criminal Appeal No. 7893 of 2009:**
Radhey Shyam
Versus
State of U.P.
 2. **Criminal Appeal No. 8194 of 2009:**
Sarju and others
Versus
State of U.P.
 3. **Criminal Appeal No. 8193 of 2009:**
Markandey @ Ashok Shashi
Versus
State of U.P.
 4. **Criminal Appeal No. 8195 of 2009:**
Brij Behari and others
Versus
State of U.P.
-

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants in the connected appeals are not present.
2. List this appeal peremptorily on 06.04.2026 along with the connected appeals in top ten cases.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 30, 2026
Aditya